provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 
2013, the Companies (Audit and Auditors) 
Rules, 2014 and Companies (Cost Records and 
Audit) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory 
modification(s) or re-enactment thereof, for 
the time being in force), the remuneration 
of ` 5,35,000/- (Rupees Five lakh thirty five 
thousand only ) (plus applicable taxes and 
reimbursement of out of pocket expenses) 
payable to M/s J. K. Kabra & Co., Cost 
Accountants, (Firm’s Registration Number 
2890) appointed by the Board of Directors 
of the Company as Cost Auditors, to conduct 
the audit of the cost records of the Company,

[...]

Presently, he is a Director on the Boards of MP 
Jaypee Coal Fields Limited and Gujarat Jaypee 
Cement & Infrastructure Limited.

Shri Singh attended 5 Board Meetings during 
the year. 

During the year, Shri Ranvijay Singh was paid 
a remuneration of ̀  1,82,83,103/- (Rupees One 
crore eighty two lacs eighty three thousand 
one hundred three only).

� Shri Ranvijay Singh holds 30,43,015 Shares in 
the Company.

Shri Pankaj Gaur

Shri Pankaj Gaur, aged about 46 years, B.E. 
(Instrumentation), has 24 years’ experience. 
Shri Pankaj Gaur worked with Jaypee Rewa 
and Bela Cement Plants from 1993 to 1998.

[...]

Management Committee of the Company and 
(iii) Nomination & Remuneration Committee 
of Sangam Power Generation Company 
Limited.

Shri Pankaj Gaur attended 3 Board Meetings 
and 1 Committee Meeting during the year.

During the year, Shri Pankaj Gaur was paid a 
remuneration of ` 2,04,90,457/- (Rupees Two 
Crore four lacs ninety thousand four hundred 
fifty seven only).

Shri Pankaj Gaur holds 156750 Shares in the 
Company.

Details with regard to Independent Directors 
proposed to be re-appointed for a second 
term of five consecutive years are given in the 
Statement under item no. 6 to 13.

ANNEXED TO THE NOTICE

[...]

Advisors Limited (vii)Nomination & Remuneration 
Committee of SBI Life Insurance Company Limited 
and Reliance Infratel Limited.

Shri R.N. Bhardwaj attended six board meetings 
and seven committee meetings held during the 
year. He was paid sitting fees for attending such 
meetings aggregating ` 5,20,000 (Rupees Five lacs 
twenty thousand only).

Shri Bhardwaj, doesn’t hold any shares of the 
Company in his own name and no shares is held by 
him for any other person on beneficial basis.

Ms. Homai A. Daruwalla (DIN: 00365880)

Ms. H.A. Daruwalla, aged about 68 years, is a 
qualified Chartered Accountant.

[...]

Remuneration Committee of the Company (iii) 
Restructuring Committee of the Company.

Ms. H.A. Daruwalla attended six board meetings 
and three committee meetings held during the 
year. She was paid sitting fees for attending such 
meetings aggregating ` 3,60,000 (Rupees Three lacs 
Sixty thousand only).

Ms. H.A. Daruwalla doesn’t hold any shares of the 
Company in his own name and no shares is held by 
him for any other person on beneficial basis.

Shri Basant Kumar Goswami (DIN: 00003782)

Shri B.K. Goswami, aged about 82 years, holds 
a Masters’ Degree in English from University of

[...]

Remuneration Committee of Jaypee Development 
Corporation Limited and the Company.

Shri B.K. Goswami attended six board meetings and 
seventeen committee meetings held during the 
year. He was paid sitting fees for attending such 
meetings aggregating ` 9,20,000 (Rupees Nine lacs 
twenty thousand only).

Shri B.K. Goswami holds 5000 Shares in the 
Company.

Shri Kailash Nath Bhandari (DIN: 00191219)

Shri K.N. Bhandari, aged about 75 years, holds a 
Degree in B.A., LL.B. He has more than 52 years of 
experience in Finance & Insurance Management.

[...]

& Remuneration Committee of Shristi Infrastructure 
Development Corporation Limited.

Shri K.N. Bhandari attended five board meetings 
and two committee meetings held during the 
year. He was paid sitting fees for attending such 
meetings aggregating ` 2,80,000 (Rupees Two lacs 
eighty thousand only).

Shri K.N. Bhandari holds 5000 Shares in the 
Company.

Shri Chandra Prakash Jain (DIN: 00011964)

Shri C.P. Jain, aged about 71 years, is a Fellow 
Member of Institute of Chartered Accountants 
of India and holds Bachelors’ Degree in Law with